KION GROUP AG | Q1 2025 Update Call | 30 April 2025KION GROUP AG | Q1 2025 Update Call | 30 April 2025

 The KION Group has made a good start to fiscal year 2025, in line with its expectations.
Looking ahead, the economic environment is characterized by considerable uncertainty

 Due to the escalating trade conflict, geopolitical risks and the potential negative
impacts on the KION Group's value chain and markets have intensified

 KION Group has expanded its capacity in production, research and development, and its
sales and service networks, particularly in the APAC and Americas regions, to prepare for
shifting geopolitical scenarios

 As of today, the KION Group therefore confirms its outlook for fiscal year 2025 for the
Group and its two operating segments, subject to the condition that there is no significant
deterioration in the overall economic environment

Subject to no significant deterioration in the overall economic environment
Outlook for 2025 confirmed

13 KION GROUP AG | Q1 2025 Update Call | 30 April 2025KION GROUP AG | Q1 2025 Update Call | 30 April 2025

(in €m) FY 2024
Actuals

FY 2025
Outlook

FY 2024
Actuals

FY 2025
Outlook

FY 2024
Actuals

FY 2025
Outlook

Revenue
change yoy:

11,503 10,900 – 11,700
-5% to +2%

8,609 8,100 – 8,600
-6% to -0%

2,943 2,800 – 3,100
-5% to +5%

Adj. EBIT
change yoy:

917 720 – 870
-21% to -5%

918 680 – 780
-26% to -15%

113 140 – 200
+24% to +77%

FCF
change yoy:

702 400 – 550
-43% to -22%

ROCE (%)
change yoy:

8.7 7.0 – 8.4
-170bp to -30bp

FY 2025 Outlook

14

All predictions for the business performance of the Group and the operating segments in the remainder of the year continue to be subject to uncertainty in view of the development of the macroeconomic
environment and lingering uncertainty in the sales and supply markets.

Supply Chain SolutionsIndustrial Trucks & ServicesKION Group

“Look-through” year for ITS while SCS to improve further on self-help measures

ITS: Non-recurrence of tailwind from 2024 lead time normalization, product and geography mix as well as intensifying
competition impacts outlook for revenue and adj. EBIT